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CELLONIC Charger EN

Use this battery charger to charge 1-4 AA or AAA Nickel  
Metal-Hydride (Ni-MH) batteries by USB power.

Quick Start

• Recharges 1 to 4 pieces of AA / AAA Ni-MH batteries at a time
• Worldwide use with USB power input
• With LCD display
• Negative Delta V cut-off & safety timer protection
• Reverse polarity / faulty cell / short circuit protection

Features

Model
Input
Output

Accessory

Specifications

924357
5V DC 1A   (Micro USB)
AA - 450mA  (1-4 batteries)
AAA - 450mA (1-4 batteries) 
microUSB to USB-A cable (22cm)

Size Pcs
Charging 
current

Capacity Charging time

AA 1-4 450mA 2000-2500mAh 4-6 hours

AAA 1-4 450mA 800-1000mAh 2-3 hours

*Charging time may vary depending on the brand, capacity, and 
condition of the batteries being charged.



CELLONIC Charger EN

1. Insert 1 to 4 rechargeable Ni-MH AA / AAA-size batteries into the 
battery compartment. Ensure the correct polarity contact is made  
( + and - ) according to the signs in the battery compartment.

Charging instruction

1-4 pieces  
rechargeable 

Ni-MH batteries

2. Connect the charger with supplied micro USB cable into a standard 
USB port (5V DC 1A). The LCD indicator will show the relevant 
charging status. 



CELLONIC Charger EN

3. The charger detects the status of each of the cells in the battery 
compartment. If any batteries are unsuitable for charging, i.e. have 
a short circuit or reversed polarity, the wording “ERROR” will be 
shown on the LCD screen and the battery icon will �ash. Please 
correct the battery polarity / remove and replace the damaged 
battery.

Battery Status

Charging in progress

Charging completed

Faulty cell / wrong polarity

charging completed

4. Remove the batteries from the 
charger when the charging is  
�nished. Unplug the charger and 
remove the batteries from the 
charger when not in use. 

Push to release batteries

THIS APPLIANCE CAN BE USED BY CHILDREN AGED FROM 8 YEARS AND AB-
OVE AND PERSONS WITH REDUCED PHYSICAL, SENSORY OR MENTAL CAPA-
BILITIES OR A LACK OF EXPERIENCE AND KNOWLEDGE IF THEY HAVE BEEN 
GIVEN SUPERVISION OR INSTRUCTION CONCERNING THE SAFE USE OF THE 
APPLIANCE IN A SAFE WAY AND UNDERSTAND THE HAZARDS INVOLVED. CHIL-
DREN MUST NOT BE ALLOWED TO PLAY WITH THE APPLIANCE. CLEANING AND 
USER MAINTENANCE MUST NOT BE CARRIED OUT BY CHILDREN WITHOUT 
SUPERVISION.



1. Before charging, please read instruction.
2. This charger is intended for Ni-MH rechargeable batteries only.  

Attempting to charge non-rechargeable batteries may cause  
personal injury and damage to the charger.

3. Do not expose the charger to rain or moisture.
4. Do not use the charger in direct sunlight.
5. Disconnect the charger from the power source when not in use.
6. Do not operate the charger if it has been subjected to shock or 

damage. Take it to a quali�ed technician for repair.
7. Do not disassemble the charger. Incorrect reassembly may  

result in the risk of electric shock or �re.
8. Unplug the charger from USB port before attempting any  

maintenance or cleaning. Use a damp cloth to clean the surface,  
do not immerse in water.

9. Before scrapping your charger, remove the batteries from the unit 
and ensure these are disposed of safety.

Safety precautions

CELLONIC Charger EN

Correct disposal of this product

This marking indicates that this product should not be disposed with
other household waste throughout the EU. To prevent possible harm 
to the environment or human health from uncontrolled waste dispo-
sal, recycle this product responsibly to promote the sustainable reuse 
of material resources. To return your used device, please use your
nearest return and collection facilities or contact the retailer where the
product was purchased. They can take back this product for safe.

CELLONIC is a brand of subtel GmbH, Mainzer Str. 3,  
10247 Berlin, Germany

info@cellonic.eu 
www.cellonic.eu



CELLONIC Ladegerät DE

Nutzen Sie dieses Ladegerät zum Au�aden von bis zu 4 Batterien  
des Typs AA oder AAA Nickel-Metallhydrid (Ni-MH) über den  
USB Anschluss.

Schnellstart

• Weltweit kompatibler USB-Standard
• Gleichzeitiges Au�aden von 1 bis 4 AA / AAA Batterien Ni-MH
• mit LCD Display
• Minus Delta U Abschaltung und Sicherheitstimer
• Verpolungsschutzschaltung / Zellendefekt-Schutz / Kurzschluss-

sicherung

Features

Modell
Input
Output

Zubehör

Technischen Daten

924357
5V DC 1A   (Micro USB)
AA - 450mA  (1-4 Batterien)
AAA - 450mA (1-4 Batterien) 
microUSB to USB-A Kabel (22cm)

Typ Stk.
Lade-
strom

Kapazität Ladedauer

AA 1-4 450mA 2000-2500mAh 4-6 h

AAA 1-4 450mA 800-1000mAh 2-3 h

*Die Ladezeit kann je nach Marke, Kapazität und Zustand der zu 
ladenden Batterien variieren.



CELLONIC Ladegerät DE

1. 1 bis 4 Ni-MH AA oder AAA Batterien in das Batteriefach  
einlegen.Achten Sie auf die korrekte Verpolung (+ / -) gemäß der  
Beschriftung auf dem Batteriefach.

Anleitung Ladevorgang

1-4 Stück 
wiederau�adbare 
Ni-MH Batterien

2. Gerät über das mitgelieferte micro USB Kabel mit einem Standard-
USB Anschluss verbinden (5V DC 1A). Das LCD-Display zeigt den 
gegenwärtigen Ladestatus an.



3. Das Gerät erkennt automatisch den Ladestatus der eingelegten 
Batterien. Bei falsch eingelegten, defekten oder nicht wiederauf-
ladbaren Batterien zeigt das LCD-Display “ERROR” mit einem 
blinkenden Batteriesymbol an. Legen Sie die Batterien korrekt ein 
oder ersetzen Sie sie.

Ladestatus

Ladevorgang läuft

Aufgeladen

Defekt / falsche Polarität

Leer Voll

4. Nach dem Ladevorgang Batterien 
entnehmen. Gerät bitte vom Strom-
netz trennen und bis zur nächsten 
Nutzung die eingelegten Batterien 
entfernen. 

Öffnung auf der Rückseite zum 
Herausdrücken der Batterien

DIESES GERÄT IST FÜR KINDER UNTER 8 JAHREN NICHT GEEIGNET. PERSONEN 
MIT KÖRPERLICHEN, SENSORISCHEN, MOTORISCHEN ODER GEISTIGEN BE-
EINTRÄCHTIGUNGEN DÜRFEN DAS GERÄT NUR UNTER ACHKUNDLICHER AN-
LEITUNG ODER NACH EINER EINWEISUNG IN DIE GEFAHRENFREIE NUTZUNG 
UNTER BERÜCKSICHTIGUNG DER ZU ERWARTENDEN RISIKEN VERWENDEN. 
KINDER NICHT MIT DEM GERÄT SPIELEN LASSEN. REINIGUNG UND WARTUNG 
DURCH KINDER DARF NUR UNTER AUFSICHT STATTFINDEN.

CELLONIC Ladegerät DE



1. Lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung bitte vor Nutzung des Lade-
geräts durch.

2. Das Ladegerät ist nur für den Einsatz mit wiederau�adbaren Ni-MH 
Batterien vorgesehen.

3. Vor Nässe und Feuchtigkeit schützen.
4. Nicht dem direkten Sonnenlicht aussetzen.
5. Nach dem Gebrauch vom Stromnetz trennen.
6. Nach Stürzen oder Schäden Gerät nicht weiter verwenden. Bitte 

wenden Sie sich in diesem Fall an einen Fachhändler zur Reparatur.
7. Nicht auseinanderbauen oder in Einzelteile zerlegen. Falsches 

wieder zusammensetzen kann zu elektrischen Schlägen führen 
oder Brände auslösen.

8. Vor jeglicher Wartung oder Reinigung das Gerät bitte vom Strom-
netz abziehen. Ober�äche mit nur leicht angefeuchtetem Tuch 
reinigen. Nicht in Wasser tauchen.

9. Vor der Entsorgung Batterien aus dem Ladegerät entnehmen und 
vorschriftsmäßig an einer dafür geeigneten Annahmestelle  
entsorgen.

Sicherheitshinweise

Hinweise zur ordnungsgemäßen Entsorgung

Das Produkt darf EU-weit nicht im Hausmüll entsorgt werden. Bitte 
entsorgen Sie es über eine Rückgabestelle oder den Händler, um 
Schäden für Umwelt und Gesundheit zu vermeiden und die  
Wiederverwendung von Ressourcen zu fördern.

CELLONIC ist eine Marke der subtel GmbH, Mainzer Str. 3,  
10247 Berlin, Deutschland

info@cellonic.eu 
www.cellonic.eu

CELLONIC Ladegerät DE



CELLONIC Chargeur de piles FR

Utiliser ce chargeur de batterie pour charger des piles 1-4 AA ou  
AAA hybrides en nickel métal (Ni-MH) par alimentation USB.

Démarrage rapide

• Utilisation mondiale avec alimentation via port USB
• Recharge 1 à 4 piles AA / AAA Ni-MH en même temps
• Af�chage LCD
• Déconnexion Delta V & temporisateur de sécurité
• Polarité inversée / Élément défectueux / Protection court circuit

Caractéristiques

Modèle
Entrée
Sortie

Accessoires

Spécificités

924357
5V DC 1A   (Micro USB)
AA - 450mA  (1-4 piles)
AAA - 450mA (1-4 piles) 
Câble micro-USB vers USB-A (22cm)

Format Pces
Courant

de charge
Capacité Temps

AA 1-4 450mA 2000-2500mAh 4-6 heures

AAA 1-4 450mA 800-1000mAh 2-3 heures

*Le temps de charge varie en fonction de la marque, de la capacité  
et de l’état des piles chargées.



CELLONIC Chargeur de piles FR

1. Insérer 1 à 4 piles de format Ni-MH AA / AAA rechargeables dans 
le compartiment à piles. Mettre correctement les extrémités de la 
pile en contact avec l’appareil, + (plus) et – (moins) correctement 
alignés avec les signes inscrits dans le compartiment pour piles.

Instructions de chargement

1-4 piles 
rechargeables 

Ni-MH

2. Connecter le chargeur avec le câble micro USB fourni à un port 
USB standard (5V DC 1A). L’indicateur LCD montrera le statut de 
chargement correspondant.



3. Le chargeur détecte l’état de chaque élément inséré dans le com-
partiment à piles. Si une pile ne peut pas être chargée, par exemple 
en raison d’un court-circuit ou d’une polarité inversée, le mot 
“ERROR” s’af�chera sur l’écran LCD et l’icône de la pile clignotera. 
Veuillez corriger la polarité de la pile ou retirer et remplacer la pile 
défectueuse.

État de la pile

Chargement en cours

Chargement en complet

Élément défectueux

Commence 
à charger

Chargement
complet

4. Retirez les piles du chargeur une 
fois le chargement terminé.  
Débranchez le chargeur et retirez  
les piles lorsqu’il n’est pas utilisé. 

Pousser pour enlever les piles

CET APPAREIL PEUT ÊTRE UTILISÉ PAR DES ENFANTS ÂGÉS DE 8 ANS ET PLUS 
ET PAR DES PERSONNES MANQUANT D’EXPÉRIENCE ET DE CONNAISSANCES 
OU DONT LES CAPACITÉS PHYSIQUES, SENSORIELLES OU MENTALES SONT 
RÉDUITES, SI ELLES ONT ÉTÉ FORMÉES ET ENCADRÉES QUANT À L’UTILISA-
TION DE L’APPAREIL D’UNE MANIÈRE SÛRE ET CONNAISSENT LES RISQUES 
ENCOURUS. LES ENFANTS NE DOIVENT PAS JOUER AVEC L’APPAREIL. LE NET-
TOYAGE ET L’ENTRETIEN PAR L’UTILISATEUR NE DOIT PAS ÊTRE FAIT PAR DES 
ENFANTS SANS SUPERVISION.

CELLONIC Chargeur de piles FR



1. Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant de procéder au 
chargement.

2. Ce chargeur est conçu exclusivement pour les piles rechargeables 
Ni-MH. Tenter de charger des piles non rechargeables peut provo-
quer des blessures et endommager le chargeur.

3. Ne pas exposer le chargeur à la pluie ni à l’humidité.
4. Éviter d’exposer le chargeur à la lumière directe du soleil.
5. Débranchez le chargeur de la source d’alimentation lorsqu’il n’est 

pas utilisé.
6. Ne pas utiliser le chargeur s’il a subi un choc ou s’il est endomma-

gé. Con�ez sa réparation à un technicien quali�é.
7. Ne démontez pas le chargeur : un mauvais assemblage peut entraî-

ner un risque d’électrocution ou d’incendie.
8. Débranchez le chargeur du port USB avant de le nettoyer ou 

d’effectuer des réparations. Nettoyez la surface avec un chiffon 
humide, sans plonger le chargeur dans l’eau.

9. Avant de jeter votre chargeur, retirez les piles et assurez-vous 
qu’elles sont éliminées en toute sécurité.

Consignes de sécurité

Manière appropriée de jeter ce produit

Ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers dans l’en-
semble de l’UE. Pour éviter des risques pour l’environnement ou la 
santé liés à une élimination incorrecte, recyclez ce produit de manière 
responsable a�n de favoriser une réutilisation durable des ressources. 
Retournez votre ancien appareil via un service de collecte, un point 
de dépôt local ou contactez le fournisseur où il a été acheté pour un 
recyclage sécurisé.

CELLONIC est une marque de subtel GmbH, Mainzer Str. 3,  
10247 Berlin, Allemagne

info@cellonic.eu 
www.cellonic.eu
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CELLONIC Caricabatterie IT

Utilizza questo caricatore per caricare da 1 a 4 batterie AA o AAA
in nichel-metallo idruro (Ni-MH) tramite alimentazione USB.

Guida rapida all‘uso

• Utilizzabile in tutto il mondo grazie all‘alimentazione USB
• Ricarica da 1 a 4 batterie AA o AAA (Ni-MH) in una volta sola
• Con display LCD
• Caduta di tensione a �ne carica (delta V negativo) e protezione  

con timer di sicurezza
• Protezione da polarità inversa / celle difettose / cortocircuito

Funzionalità

Modello
Ingresso
Uscita

Accessori

Specifications

924357
5V DC 1A   (Micro USB)
AA - 450mA  (1-4 piles)
AAA - 450mA (1-4 piles) 
Cavo da micro-USB a USB-A (22cm)

Formato Pezzi Corrente Capacità Tempo

AA 1-4 450mA 2000-2500mAh 4-6 ore

AAA 1-4 450mA 800-1000mAh 2-3 ore

*I tempi di ricarica variano a seconda di marca, capacità e condizioni 
delle batterie in carica.



CELLONIC Caricabatterie IT

1. Inserire da 1 a 4 batterie AA/AAA ricaricabili (Ni-MH) nel vano batte-
ria. Assicurarsi che le polarità siano corrette (+ e -) in base ai Segni 
presenti sul vano batteria. 

Istruzioni di ricarica

1-4 pezzi 
ricaricabile 

Batterie Ni-MH

2. Collega il caricatore a una porta USB standard (5V DC 1A) tramite il 
cavo micro USB in dotazione. L‘indicatore LCD mostrerà il relativo 
stato della carica.



3. Il caricatore rileva lo stato di ciascuna cella nel vano batteria. 
Qualora le batterie non siano adatte alla ricarica, ossia in caso 
di cortocircuito o di polarità inversa, la dicitura „ERRORE“ verrà 
mostrata sullo schermo LCD e l‘icona della batteria lampeggerà. Si 
prega l‘utente di correggere la polarità della batteria e/o di rimuove-
re e sostituire la batteria danneggiata.

Stato della batteria

Ricarica in corso

Ricarica completata

Cella difettosa

Inizio Completato

4. Rimuovere le batterie dal caricatore 
quando la ricarica è terminata. 
Scollega il caricatore e rimuovi le 
batterie in caso di inutilizzo. 

Premere per espellere le batterie

QUESTO APPARECCHIO PUÒ ESSERE UTILIZZATO DA BAMBINI A PARTIRE 
DAGLI 8 ANNI DI ETÀ E DA PERSONE DALLE CAPACITÀ FISICHE, SENSORIALI O 
MENTALI RIDOTTE, OPPURE CON MANCANZA DI ESPERIENZA E DI CONOSCEN-
ZA APPROPRIATE, SE SOTTOPOSTI A SUPERVISIONE O ISTRUITI IN MANIERA 
DETTAGLIATA RIGUARDO ALL‘UTILIZZO SICURO DELL‘APPARECCHIO E SUI PE-
RICOLI COINVOLTI NELL‘USO DELLO STESSO. AI BAMBINI NON DEV‘ESSERE 
CONSENTITO DI GIOCARE CON L‘APPARECCHIO. LA PULIZIA E LA MANUTEN-
ZIONE NON DEVONO ESSERE EFFETTUATE DA BAMBINI SENZA LA SUPERVI-
SIONE DI UN ADULTO.

CELLONIC Caricabatterie IT



1. Prima di caricare le batterie, leggere attentamente le istruzioni.
2. Questo caricabatterie è progettato esclusivamente per l‘uso con 

batterie ricaricabili Ni-MH. Tentare di ricaricare batterie non ricarica-
bili può provocare lesioni personali e danneggiare il caricabatterie.

3. Non esporre il caricabatterie alla pioggia o all‘umidità.
4. Non utilizzare il caricabatterie sotto la luce diretta del sole.
5. Scollegare il caricabatterie dalla fonte di alimentazione quando non 

è in uso.
6. Non utilizzare il caricabatterie se è stato danneggiato o sottoposto 

a urti. Rivolgersi a un tecnico quali�cato per eventuali riparazioni.
7. Non smontare il caricabatterie: un montaggio scorretto potrebbe 

causare scosse elettriche o incendi.
8. Scollegare il caricabatterie dalla porta USB prima di pulirlo o effet-

tuare manutenzioni. Pulire la super�cie con un panno umido senza 
immergerlo nell‘acqua.

9. Prima di smaltire il caricabatterie, rimuovere le batterie dall‘unità e 
assicurarsi che vengano smaltite in modo sicuro e separato.

Misure di sicurezza

Istruzioni per lo smaltimento di questo prodotto

Questo marchio indica che, nell‘Unione Europea, il prodotto non deve 
essere smaltito con i ri�uti domestici comuni. Per evitare danni all‘am-
biente o alla salute, riciclate il prodotto responsabilmente per favorire 
il riutilizzo sostenibile delle risorse. Restituite il dispositivo presso un 
centro di raccolta locale o il rivenditore dove è stato acquistato per 
garantirne un riciclaggio sicuro ed ecologico.

CELLONIC è un marchio di subtel GmbH, Mainzer Str. 3,  
10247 Berlino, Germania.

info@cellonic.eu 
www.cellonic.eu

CELLONIC Caricabatterie IT



CELLONIC Cargador ES

Utilice este cargador de pilas para cargar de una a cuatro pilas de la
clase AA o AAA fabricadas con níquel e hidruro metálico (Ni-MH)
mediante alimentación USB.

Inicio rápido

• Se puede usar en todos los países del mundo con una entrada de 
alimentación USB.

• Recarga de 1 a 4 pilas tipo AA / AAA Ni-MH a la vez.
• Dispone de pantalla LCD.
• Ofrece una protección del temporizador de seguridad y corte  

Delta V negativo.
• Ofrece protección en casos de polaridad inversa, de células  

defectuosas o de cortocircuitos.

Características

Modelo
Entrada
Salida

Accesorio

Especificaciones Técnicas

924357
5V DC 1A   (Micro USB)
AA - 450mA  (1-4 pilas)
AAA - 450mA (1-4 pilas) 
Cable micro USB de 22cm  
para su conexión con USB-A

Tamaño
Nº de

Piezas
Corriente 
de carga

Capacidad Tiempo

AA 1-4 450mA 2000-2500mAh 4-6 h

AAA 1-4 450mA 800-1000mAh 2-3 h

*El tiempo de carga variará según la marca, la capacidad y el estado 
de carga de las pilas.



CELLONIC Cargador ES

1. Inserte de una a cuatro pilas recargables de tamaño Ni-MH AA/AAA 
en el hueco de las pilas. Asegúrese de que se haga el contacto de 
polaridad correcto (+ y -) de acuerdo con las señales en el compar-
timiento de las pilas.

Instrucciones para recargar pilas

1-4 pilas 
recargables  

Ni-MH

2. Conecte el cargador con el cable micro USB que viene en este 
paquete a un puerto USB estándar (5V DC 1A). El indicador LCD 
mostrará el estado de carga relevante.



3. El cargador detecta el estado de cada una de las celdas en el 
compartimiento de la pila. Si alguna pila no es adecuada para su 
recarga, es decir, tiene un cortocircuito o una polaridad invertida, 
aparecerá la palabra “ERROR” en la pantalla LCD y el icono de la 
pila parpadeará. Corrija la polaridad de la pila/retire y reemplace la 
pila dañada.

Estado de la pila

Recarga en curso

Recarga �nalizada

Defecto / Polaridad incorrecta

Inicio Completado

4. Extraiga las pilas del cargador 
cuando su carga �nalice. Desen-
chufe el cargador y retire las pilas 
del mismo cuando éste no esté 
en uso. 

Presione para extraer las pilas

LOS NIÑOS CON EDAD SUPERIOR 8 AÑOS Y AQUELLAS PERSONAS CON DIS-
MINUCIÓN FÍSICA, SENSORIAL O MENTAL PUEDEN UTILIZAR ESTE PRODUCTO, 
ASÍ COMO AQUELLAS PERSONAS QUE NO TENGAN EXPERIENCIA EN SU USO O 
CONOCIMIENTOS DEL MISMO, SIEMPRE Y CUANDO ESTÉN BAJO SUPERVISÓN 
O INSTRUCCIÓN SOBRE EL USO DE ESTE DISPOSITIVO DE MANERA SEGURA Y 
QUE ENTIENDAN LOS PELIGROS QUE SU USO SUPONE. NO SE DEBE PERMITIR 
QUE LOS NIÑOS JUEGUEN CON ESTE DISPOSITIVO. LA LIMPIEZA Y MANTENI-
MIENTO DE USUARIO NO DEBE SER REALIZADO POR NIÑOS SIN SUPERVISIÓN 
DE UN ADULTO.

CELLONIC Cargador ES



1. Lea las instrucciones antes de cargar las pilas.
2. Este cargador es solo para pilas recargables Ni-MH. Cargar pilas 

no recargables puede causar lesiones y dañar el cargador.
3. No exponga el cargador a la lluvia ni a la humedad.
4. No utilice el cargador bajo la luz solar directa.
5. Desconecte el cargador de la corriente cuando no lo use.
6. No utilice el cargador si está dañado o ha recibido golpes; acuda a 

un técnico cali�cado para su reparación.
7. No desmonte el cargador; un montaje incorrecto puede provocar 

descargas eléctricas o incendios.
8. Desenchufe el cargador del puerto USB antes de realizar manteni-

miento o limpieza. Use un paño húmedo y no lo sumerja en agua.
9. Antes de desechar el cargador, retire las pilas y elimínelas de forma 

segura.

Precauciones de seguridad

Vertido correcto de este producto

Este símbolo indica que, en toda la UE, este producto no debe 
desecharse sin ciudado junto a otros residuos domésticos. Para 
evitar posibles daños al medio ambiente o de salud pública deriva-
dos de residuos no controlados, recicle este producto de manera 
responsable para promover la reutilización sostenible de los recursos 
materiales. Para devolver este dispositivo, por favor hago uno del 
servicio de devolución y recogida más cercanos, o, si no tiene esta 
posibilidad, póngase en contacto con el comerciante distribuidor del 
cual Ud. adquirió el producto. El comerciante podrá desechar este 
producto de forma segura.

CELLONIC es una marca de subtel GmbH, Mainzer Str. 3,  
10247 Berlín, Alemania.

info@cellonic.eu 
www.cellonic.eu
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CELLONIC Batterijlader NL

Gebruik deze batterijlader voor het opladen van 1-4 AA of AAA Nikkel
Metaalhydride (Ni-MH) batterijen door middel van USB-stroom.

Quick Start

• Wereldwijd te gebruiken door de USB stroomingang
• Herlaad 1 tot 4 AA/AAA Ni-MH batterijen tegelijkertijd
• Met LCD-scherm
• Negatieve Delta V stop en timer-bescherming
• Omgekeerde polariteit / defecte cel- / kortsluitingsbeveiliging

Eigenschappen

Model
Input
Output

Accessoire

Specificaties

924357
5V DC 1A   (Micro USB)
AA - 450mA  (1-4 batterijen)
AAA - 450mA (1-4 batterijen) 
22cm Micro USB naar  
USB-A kabel

Maat Stuks Laadstrom Capaciteit Tijd

AA 1-4 450mA 2000-2500mAh 4-6 uur

AAA 1-4 450mA 800-1000mAh 2-3 uur

*De laadtijd zal variëren afhankelijk van het merk, de capaciteit en de 
staat van de batterijen die opgeladen worden



CELLONIC Batterijlader NL

1. Plaats 1 tot 4 oplaadbare Ni-MH AA/AAA batterijen in het batterij-
vak. Plaats ze bij de juiste polariteitscontacten (+ en –) volgens de 
symbolen in het batterijvak. 

Oplaadinstructie

1-4 stuks 
Oplaadbare

Ni-MH Batterijen

2. Verbind de oplader met de meegeleverde USB-kabel in een  
standaard USB-poort (5V DC 1A). De LCD-indicator geeft de  
relevante laadstatus weer. 



3. De oplader detecteert de status van elke batterij in het vak. Als een 
batterij niet geschikt is om op te laden, bijvoorbeeld door kortslui-
ting of onjuiste plaatsing, verschijnt “ERROR” op het LCD-scherm 
en knippert het batterij-icoon. Corrigeer de plaatsing of vervang de 
defecte batterij.  

Batterijstatus

Laden bezig

Laden gereed

Defect / Onjuiste polariteit

Start laden Voltooid

4. Verwijder de batterijen uit de 
oplader als het laden is voltooid. 
Haal de oplader uit de stroombron 
en verwijder de batterijen uit de 
oplader als deze niet in gebruik is.  

Druk om batterijen los te halen

DIT APPARAAT KAN GEBRUIKT WORDEN DOOR KINDEREN VANAF 8 JAAR EN 
OUDER EN PERSONEN MET VERMINDERDE FYSIEKE, SENSORISCHE OF GEES-
TELIJKE CAPACITEITEN OF GEBREK AAN ERVARING EN KENNIS INDIEN ER UIT-
LEG GEGEVEN IS EN TOEZICHT GEHOUDEN WORDT OP VEILIG GEBRUIK VAN 
HET APPARAAT EN ER BEGRIP IS VAN DE GEVAREN. KINDEREN MOGEN NIET 
MET HET APPARAAT SPELEN. REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD MAG NIET WORDEN 
UITGEVOERD DOOR KINDEREN ZONDER SUPERVISIE.
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1. Lees de instructies vóór het opladen.
2. Deze oplader is uitsluitend voor herlaadbare Ni-MH batterijen. 

Het opladen van niet-herlaadbare batterijen kan letsel en schade 
veroorzaken.

3. Stel de oplader niet bloot aan regen, vocht of direct zonlicht.
4. Koppel de oplader los van de stroombron wanneer hij niet wordt 

gebruikt.
5. Gebruik de oplader niet als deze beschadigd is of een schok heeft 

gehad; laat hem repareren door een technicus.
6. Haal de oplader niet uit elkaar; onjuiste montage kan leiden tot 

elektrische schokken of brand.
7. Koppel de oplader los van de USB-poort vóór onderhoud of 

schoonmaken. Reinig met een vochtige doek en dompel niet onder 
in water.

8. Verwijder de batterijen voordat u de oplader weggooit.

Veiligheidsvoorzieningen

Correcte verwijdering van dit product

Dit teken geeft aan dat dit product niet met ander huishoudelijk afval 
mag worden weggegooid binnen de EU. Om mogelijke schade aan 
het Milieu of de menselijke gezondheid door ongecontroleerde afval-
verwijdering te voorkomen, recycle dit product op verantwoorde wijze 
om duurzaam hergebruik van materiaalbronnen te bevorderen. Als u 
uw gebruikt apparaat wilt retourneren, gebruikt u de dichtstbijzijnde 
Retouren verzamelfaciliteiten of neemt u contact op met de winkel 
waar het product is gekocht. Deze kunnen dit product terugnemen 
voor veilige recycling.

CELLONIC is een merk van subtel GmbH, Mainzer Str. 3,  
10247 Berlijn, Duitsland.

info@cellonic.eu 
www.cellonic.eu

CELLONIC Batterijlader NL



CELLONIC, our in-house product brand, was launched in August 
2012. Specialising in high-quality replacement batteries, cables 
and chargers, CELLONIC retails to businesses, professionals and 
private customers alike. 

Customers choose, and return to, our brand because they are 
looking for high-quality replacement components and accessories 
that match or exceed the performance of their branded originals 
but at more affordable prices.

Designed in Germany and offering full compatibility, safety and 
reliability, all of our CELLONIC products are manufactured to the 
highest possible standards. 

cellonic.eu

Glasses 

Powerbanks

Protection

Data cables

info@cellonic.eu 
www.cellonic.eu

Chargers

Batteries






